
From: Tyson Slocum
To: FERGAS; "w.daughdrill@delfinlng.com"; "Patrick.Nevins@LW.com"; "nathan.Matthews@sierraclub.org";

"tom.gosselin@sierraclub.org"; "dschryver@apga.org"; "wmiller@mbolaw.com"; "jgregg@mccarter.com";
"Billy.Birdzell@v4ei.org"; "Baird.Brown@dbr.com"; "wagner@api.org"; "alexm@texasalliance.org"; Libarle, Harry;
"rebecca.mccreary@sierraclub.org"; "jrylander@biologicaldiversity.org"; "lparker@biologicaldiversity.org"

Cc: Sweeney, Amy; Wade, Jennifer L.; Ulrey, Peri; Bernstein, Cassandra (Cass)
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: Delfin LNG LLC (Docket No. 13-147-LNG) -- Notice Tolling Expiration of Non-FTA Authorization

Pending DOE Action
Date: Friday, May 31, 2024 3:56:19 PM
Attachments: image002.png

image005.png

Public Citizen was never served by Delfin LNG's counsel of their May 14 filing. As a result, we
were unaware of their challenge to our intervention status, as Delfin never bothered to serve us.
Delfin's failure to serve Public Citizen appears to violate the sworn affidavit submitted by
Delfin's counsel. Public Citizen asks the Department of Energy to require an explanation of
Delfin's failure to serve Public Citizen.

From: FERGAS <fergas@hq.doe.gov>
Sent: Friday, May 31, 2024 3:41 PM
To: 'w.daughdrill@delfinlng.com' <w.daughdrill@delfinlng.com>; 'Patrick.Nevins@LW.com'
<Patrick.Nevins@LW.com>; 'nathan.Matthews@sierraclub.org' <nathan.Matthews@sierraclub.org>;
'tom.gosselin@sierraclub.org' <tom.gosselin@sierraclub.org>; 'dschryver@apga.org'
<dschryver@apga.org>; 'wmiller@mbolaw.com' <wmiller@mbolaw.com>; 'jgregg@mccarter.com'
<jgregg@mccarter.com>; 'Billy.Birdzell@v4ei.org' <Billy.Birdzell@v4ei.org>; 'Baird.Brown@dbr.com'
<Baird.Brown@dbr.com>; 'wagner@api.org' <wagner@api.org>; 'alexm@texasalliance.org'
<alexm@texasalliance.org>; Libarle, Harry <harry.libarle@sierraclub.org>;
'rebecca.mccreary@sierraclub.org' <rebecca.mccreary@sierraclub.org>;
'jrylander@biologicaldiversity.org' <jrylander@biologicaldiversity.org>;
'lparker@biologicaldiversity.org' <lparker@biologicaldiversity.org>; Tyson Slocum
<tslocum@citizen.org>
Cc: Sweeney, Amy <amy.sweeney@hq.doe.gov>; Wade, Jennifer L. <jennifer.wade@hq.doe.gov>;
Ulrey, Peri <peri.ulrey@hq.doe.gov>; Bernstein, Cassandra (Cass)
<cassandra.bernstein@hq.doe.gov>; FERGAS <fergas@hq.doe.gov>
Subject: Delfin LNG LLC (Docket No. 13-147-LNG) -- Notice Tolling Expiration of Non-FTA
Authorization Pending DOE Action
 
Greetings,
 
Attached please find the Delfin LNG LLC Notice Tolling Expiration of Non-FTA
Authorization Pending DOE Action.
 
Thank you,
 
Division of Natural Gas Regulation
Office of Resource Sustainability
Office of Fossil Energy and Carbon Management
U.S. Department of Energy
1000 Independence Ave, SW
Washington, DC 20585
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Phone: 202-586-9478
Email: fergas@hq.doe.gov
Website: https://www.energy.gov/fecm/regulation

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Beverly Howard
Natural Gas Analyst
Office of Regulation, Analysis, and Engagement
Division of Natural Gas Regulation
Office of Resource Sustainability
Office of Fossil Energy and Carbon Management
U.S. Department of Energy
1000 Independence Avenue, S.W.
Washington, D.C. 20585
Email: Beverly.howard@hq.doe.gov 
Phone: (202) 586-9387
Website : http://energy.gov/fe/services/natural-gas-regulation
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